Maine law.
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44 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAP. 99. 
---- PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the 

Fifty-Seventh Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the second day of J alluary, and ending on 
the twenty-first day of February, in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight. 

...... 
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'" <1 I-< • '" '" I> 0'" ..-"" 

DISTRIOTS. NAMES. " <0-<" E: § I-< ..-'" ..-
<1 " <0-<::; 

"' ,,"" ..-'" '" 0<1 

~ 1'1$ S"g 
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----- - ------
First . .......... Joseph Hobson ....... 90 150 $186 00 

-William F. Moody .... 90 150 186 00 
John F. Ferguson ..... 110 150 194 00 

Second .......... ",VarrellH.Villton, Pres. 90 300 336 00 
James Bailey ......... 70 150 178 00 
Philander Tolman ..... 120 150 198 00 
William G. Davis ..... 70 150 178 00 

Third . ......... James Irish .......... 100 150 190 00 
Moses S. Moulton ..... 120 150 198 00 

Fourth ... .. " ... J. L. H. Cobb ........ 70 150 178 00 
Rufus Prince ......... 90 150 186 00 

Fifth ............ James Morrison, Jr ... 120 150 198 00 

Sixth ... ........ William Rogers .... '" 50 150 170 00 

Seventh .......... Greenlief T. Stevens .. 20 150 158 00 
J. Manchester Haynes. 10 150 154 00 

Eighth . ......... Darius H. Bartlett .... 80 150 182 00 
Nahum Totman ....... 30 150 162 00 

Ninth ....•..... Jason Hassell ......... 130 150 202 00 

Tenth ........... J. -Wyman PhilHps .... 90 150 186 00 
Edward B. N ealley .... 80 150 182 00 
Daniel F. Davis ....... 100 150 190 00 
Lloyd W. Drake ...... 150 150 210 00 

Eleventh ........ Uriah W. vVoodward .. 70 150 178 00 

Twelfth ......... Joseph H. Martin ..... 100150 190 00 



PAY ROLL OF THE SEN ATE. 

MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-CONCLUDED. 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

Thirteenth. . . . . .. Isaac M. Boardman. . .. 70150 1 $178 00 
Same, PresidentlJ1'o tem. 8 00 
Orrin Learned. . . . . . .. 40150 166 00 

Fourteenth.. . . . .. vVilliam VV. Bragdon .. 130150 
,Yilliam Grindle.. . .. 120150 

Fifteenth.. . . . . .. Alexander B. Sumner. 210150 
Albert M. Nash ..•... 150150 

Sixteenth . ....... Parker P. Burleigh .... 260150 
Edmund Madigan, 

(contestrtut) 260150 

OFFICERS. 

Secretrtry ........ Samuel VY. Lrtne 10300 
Same for mrtking up 

Journal ........... 
For indexing ......... 
For filing' rtllCl indexing 

Legislrttive papers ... 

Asst. Secretary ... Charles VV. Tilden .... 120 300 

Messenger ....... Benjamin F. Stevens .. 80 225 
Same, extra services .. 

Messenger ....... James H. Brtnks ...... 50 30 

Asst. Messenger .. Charles H. Lovejoy ... 20 225 

Folder .......... A. B. T. Chadbourne .. 80 225 

Page • • •••••••• 0 Ralph vYadsworth .... 110 150 

202 00 
198 00 

234 00 
210 00 

254 00 

254 00 

6,274 00 

304 00 

300 00 
125 00 

75 00 

348 00 

257 00 
35 00 
50 00 

233 00 

257 00 

194 00 

Reporter. . . . . . .. Charles A. Sprague. .. 10300 304 00 

$8,75600 
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Pay roll of 
aenate. 

PAY ROLL OF TH:ij SENATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

Rev. Mr. Upjohn .... $9 00 Rev. Mr. Sawyer ..... $6 00 
" Ecob ....... 6, 00 " Allen ....... 6 00 
" Sargent .... 6 00 " LaLacheur .. 6 00 
" Drew ...... 6 00 ., Emmons .... 6 00 
" Tilden ..... 6 00 " Harding .... 6 00 
" Curtis ...... 9 00 " Hutchins ... 6 00 
" Adams ..... 6 00 " Park 6 00 """"" " 
" Quinby ..... 6 00 " Blaisdell .... 6 00 
" Penney ..... 9 00 " Hayden .... 6 00 
" Burbank .... 6 00 " Leffingwell . 6 00 
" Wade ...... 6 00 " Thomas .... 6 00 
" Fuller ...... 9 00 " Cortes ..... 6 00 
" Newcomb ... 6 00 " J. Allen .... 3 00 

$165 00 

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the 
state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, 
the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in 
the whole to the sum of eight thousand nine hundred aud 
twenty-one dollars. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 


